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ATTENTION: With the key out of the ignition, 
disconnect the negative battery terminal before 
installing this product. Ensure that all installation 
connections, especially the air bag indicator lights, are 
plugged in before reconnecting the battery or cycling 
the ignition to test this product.
NOTE: Refer also to the instructions included with the 
aftermarket accessory before installing this device.

TOOLS REQUIRED
• Wire cutter • Crimp tool • Solder gun • Tape  
• Connectors (example: butt-connectors, bell 	
   caps, etc.)   •  Needle nose pliers   • Pick tool 
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Porsche (with MOST*25 amplifier) 
Data Interface 2004-2013
* Media Oriented System Transport

INTERFACE FEATURES

INTERFACE COMPONENTS

•	 Designed for MOST25 amplified systems
•	 Provides accessory power (12-volt)
•	 Provides NAV outputs (parking brake, reverse, and speed sense)
•	 Micro B USB updatable

•	 AXDI-PO4 interface		 •	 AXDI-PO4 harness

APPLICATIONS

US Applications:  
Porsche
911 (997)............................ 2005-2008
Boxster (987).................... 2005-2009 
Cayman (987) .................. 2006-2009 

World Applications:  
Porsche
911 (997)............................. 2004-2012
Boxster (987)..................... 2005-2012
Cayman  (987)................... 2005-2013

Visit AxxessInterfaces.com for more detailed information  
about the product and up-to-date vehicle specific applications

Product Infowww.MetraOnline.comMetraOnline.com may be 
used to assist with dash 
assembly instructions. 
Simply enter your Year, 
Make, Model vehicle into 
the vehicle fit guide and 
look for the Dash Kit 
Installation Instructions.
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CONNECTIONS: BLK-AXDI-PO4 HARNESS

Front

Rear

Sub

AUX-IN
Rear View

SWC

Aftermarket Radio

(Your radio’s features may vary)

Black - Ground wire
Yellow - Battery wire 

Red - Accessory power

Green - Reverse
Orange - Illumination

Blue - AMP Turn On

Purple - E-Brake
Pink - VSS 

16-Pin 

Vehicle Connector

Radio Connections

BLK-AXDI-PO4

Plastic Housing

Installing the Fiber Optic Cable:

1. Remove the OE Fiber Optic Cable for the factory Radio

 Factory Fiber
 Optic Connector

Refer to
Installing the Fiber Optic Cable 

section on the next page

Interface
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INSTALLATION

With the key in the off position:

  •	 Connect the AXDI-PO4 harness to the AXDI-PO4 interface.
  •	 Remove the dust cover from fiber optic port in the AXDI-PO4.
  •	 Connect the factory fiber optic cable into the AXDI-PO4. 

  •	 Connect the AXDI-PO4 harness to the wiring harness in the vehicle.

APPLICABLE RADIOS INSTALLING THE FIBER OPTIC CABLE

Installing the Fiber Optic Cable:

Removal of the original fiber optic connection 
is required to adapt to the Media Oriented 
System Transport (MOST) interface. 

  •	 Seat the AXDI-PO4 interface in the black 
connector housing provided with this kit 
and snap the housing in place. (Figure A)

  •	 From the original Fiber Optic Connector: 
Using a pick tool, carefully pull this 
tab towards the outside edge for the 
connector housing. Gently remove the 
fiber optic insert from the connector. 
(Figure B)

  •	 From the MOST Interface: Push the 
tab toward the dust cover and, using 
a needle nose plier, remove the dust 
cover. Replace the connector with the 
factory fiber optic cables in to the MOST 
interface’s black connector housing. 
(Figure C)

(Figure A)

(Figure B)

(Figure C)

Without Steering Wheel Controls, with CDR24/PCM2.0/PCM2.1
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Metra recommends MECP 
certified technicians

Having difficulties? We’re here to help.

	 Contact our Tech Support line at:
	 386-257-1187
	 Or via email at:
	 techsupport@metra-autosound.com

Tech Support Hours (Eastern Standard Time)
Monday - Friday: 9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
Saturday: 10:00 AM -5:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Screen will display the number of MOST 
components installed into the vehicle.

TIP:
By pressing MAIN and TRIP at the same time you can see how 
many MOST 25 components are connected in the fiber loop. This 
will give you an idea of how many AXFO-LOOP you will need for 
your install.

TIP:
In these types of vehicles there 
could be other MOST 25 modules 
that need to be bypassed in order 
for the audio to function correctly.
It is recommended that you order 
AXFO-LOOP.
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ATENCIÓN: Con la llave fuera del encendido, desconecta 
el terminal negativo de la batería antes de instalar este 
producto. Asegúrate de que todas las conexiones de 
instalación, especialmente las luces indicadoras del 
airbag, estén conectadas antes de reconectar la batería o 
encender el encendido para probar este producto.
NOTA: Consulta también las instrucciones incluidas con el 
accesorio de posventa antes de instalar este dispositivo.

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS
• Pelacables 	 • Crimpadora 
• Pistola soldadora 	 • Cinta
• Conectores (ejemplo: conectores de extremo, 	
   de campana, etc.)
• Pinzas de punta fina 
• Herramienta de extracción

ÍNDICE
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Porsche (con amplificador MOST*25)
Interfaz de datos 2004-2013  
* Media Oriented System Transport

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE LA INTERFAZ 

COMPONENTES DE LA INTERFAZ

• Diseñada para los sistemas amplificados MOST25
• Genera corriente de accesorios (12 voltios)
• Cuenta con salidas de NAV (freno de mano, reversa y sensor de 

velocidad)
• Actualizable por micro USB B •	 Interfaz AXDI-PO4		  •	 Arnés AXDI-PO4

APLICACIONES

Visita AxxessInterfaces.com para obtener información más detallada sobre  
el producto y las aplicaciones específicas del vehículo actualizadas.

US Aplicaciones 
Porsche
911 (997)............................ 2005-2008
Boxster (987).................... 2005-2009 
Cayman (987) .................. 2006-2009 

Aplicaciones Mundiales 
Porsche
911 (997)............................. 2004-2012
Boxster (987)..................... 2005-2012
Cayman  (987)................... 2005-2013

Información del 
productowww.MetraOnline.com

MetraOnline.com puede usarse 
para obtener asistencia con las 
instrucciones de montaje del 
tablero. Simplemente ingrese 
el Año, Marca y Modelo de su 
vehículo en la guía de ajuste 
de vehículos y busque las 
Instrucciones de Instalación del  
Kit de Tablero.



2

CONEXIONES: ARNÉS BLK-AXDI-PO4 

Frontal

Sub

AUX-IN
Vista Trasera

SWC

Radio de Posventa

(Las características de tu radio pueden variar)

Negro - Cable de tierra
Amarillo - Cable de batería
Rojo - Alimentación de accesorios

Verde - Marcha atrás
Naranja - Iluminación

Azul - Encendido del AMP
Púrpura -  (E-Brake)
Rosado - VSS

16-Pines 

Conector del Vehículo

Conexiones de la Radio

BLK-AXDI-PO4

Plastic Housing

Instalando el cable de fibra óptica

1. Retira el Cable de Fibra Óptica OE de la radio de fábrica

Conector de fibra 
óptica de fábrica

Consulta la sección
 Instalación del cable de fibra óptica

en la siguiente página

Interfaz

Trasera
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INSTALACIÓN

Con la llave en la posición de apagado:

• Conecte el arnés AXDI-PO4 a la interfaz AXDI-PO4.

• Quite la cubierta antipolvo del puerto de fibra óptica en el AXDI-PO4.

• Conecte el cable de fibra óptica de fábrica al AXDI-PO4.

• Conecte el arnés AXDI-PO4 al arnés de cableado en el vehículo.

RADIOS APLICABLES INSTALACIÓN DEL CABLE DE FIBRA ÓPTICA

Instalación del Cable de Fibra Óptica

El retiro de la conexión original de fibra 
óptica es necesario para adaptar la interfaz 
de transporte de sistema

orientado de medios Media Oriented System 
Transport (MOST) interface. 

  •	 Ponga la interfaz AXDI-PO4 en la 
carcasa con conector negro incluido con 
este kit y métala a presión. (Figura A)

  •	 Desde el conector original de fibra 
óptica: Con una herramienta pico, jale 
cuidadosamente esta lengüeta hacia 
el borde exterior para la carcasa del 
conector. Quite cuidadosamente el 
inserto de la fibra óptica del conector. 
(Figura B)

  •	 Desde la interfaz MOST: Empuje la 
lengüeta hacia la cubierta antipolvo y 
use unas pinzas de punta larga para 
quitar la cubierta antipolvo. Cambie el 
conector con los cables de fibra óptica 
de fábrica en la carcasa del conector 
negro de la interfaz MOST.

(Figura A)

(Figura B)

(Figura C)

Sin Controles en el Volante, con  CDR24/PCM2.0/PCM2.1
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¿Tienes dificultades? Estamos aquí para ayudar.

	 Póngase en contacto con nuestra 
	 línea de soporte técnico en:
	 386-257-1187
	 O por correo electrónico a:
	 techsupport@metra-autosound.com

Horario de Soporte Técnico (hora estándar del este)
Lunes - Viernes: 9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
Sábado: 10:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Domingo: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Metra recomienda técnicos 
con certificación del Programa 
de Certificación en Electrónica 
Móvil (Mobile Electronics 
Certification Program, MECP).

Screen will display the number of MOST
components installed into the vehicle.

CONSEJO:
Al oprimir los botones MAIN y TRIP al mismo tiempo que ve cómo
está conectada la mayoría de los componentes MOST 25 al bucle 
óptico. Lo anterior le permitirá darse una idea de cuántos bucles 
AXFO necesitará en su instalación.

CONSEJO:
En estos tipos de vehículos, podría 
haber otros módulos MOST 25 que 
deben evitarse con el fin de que el 
audio funcione  correctamente.
Se sugiere que pida el bucle AXFO.
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